

Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: Aeotec Limited #704, Bright Way Tower 33 Mong Kok Rd Mong Kok, Hong Kong

Aeotec Limited, declares under our sole responsibility that the following products,



Product: Smart Boost Timer Switch Model: ZWA006-C

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:

- RE Directive 2014/53/EU
- European RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

As part of the Conformity Assessment procedure Module A described in Annex II of 2014/53/EU, the manufacturer further declares on his sole responsibility that the radio equipment concerned satisfies the essential requirements set out in Article 3.

The Technical Construction File (TCF), relevant to the product(s) described above and which support this DoC, is available at the address stated above. The product(s) is affixed with the



RE Directive 2014/53/EU

Article 3.1(a)	Health	EN62479:2010
Article 3.1(a)	Safety	EN60669-1:1999+A1:2002+A2:2008 EN60669-2-1:2004+A1:2009+A12:2010
	5	EN60669-2-3:2006
Article 3.1(b)	EMC	EN301489-1 v2.2.0 (Draft)
Article 3.1(b)	EMC	EN301489-3 v2.1.1 (Final Draft)
Article 3.2	Radio	EN300220-2 v3.1.1

European RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU

IEC62321:2008 EN50581:2012

Accessories and software of the product(s):

Power Supply: 230V~ 50Hz, Max 16A Software version: V1.04 Hardware version: V1.00 Frequency Range : Z-wave 868.4~868.42MHz Transmitted Power: -4.68dBm ERP

Signed for and on behalf of Aeotec Limited.

Signature: South Ding

Name: Scott Ding Title: Project Manager Place: Hong Kong Date: December 28th, 2018